

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

Case:- CRMC No. 461/2017  
c/w  
CRMC No. 601/2017

Rahul Bansal

.....Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: None

**Vs**

Rajesh Kumar Abrol & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Aseem Sawhney, Advocate

**Coram: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**(09.10.2024)**

- 01.** None appears for the petitioner.
- 02.** Await appearance.
- 03.** List on 20.11.2024.

सत्यमेव जयते

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)**  
**JUDGE**

**JAMMU**  
**09.10.2024**  
Vijay