

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CRMC No. 461/2017 c/w
CRMC No. 601/2017

Rahul Bansal

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Rajat Watal, Advocate vice
Mr. Pranav Kohli, Sr. Advocate

vs

Rajesh Kumar Abrol & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Aseem Kumar Sawhney, Sr. Advocate
with
Ms. Tehseena Bukhari, Mr. Harsh Singh &
Mr. Anil Kumar, Advocates for R-1

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE

ORDER

13.02.2026

1. Mr. Rajat Watal, Advocate appearing vice Mr. Pranav Kohli, learned Senior counsel for the petitioner seeks an adjournment on the ground that learned Senior arguing counsel is not available today.
2. Adjourned, as prayed for.
3. List again on **04.03.2026**.

(Sanjay Parihar)
Judge

Jammu
13.02.2026
Vishal Sharma