

**Sr. No. 102**

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

*Case No.:* CRMC No. 461/2017

**Rahul Bansal**

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- None.

V/s

**Rajesh Kumar Abrol and ors.**

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Tehseena Bukhari, Adv. &  
Mr. Harish Singh, Advocate vice  
Mr. Aseem Sawhney, Sr. Advocate.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**20.02.2026**

1. Learned counsel for the respondents seeks time to get instructions from his clients whether they would like to continue with the complaint having regard to the subsequent developments that have taken place.
2. List again on **04.03.2026**.

**(SANJAY PARIHAR)**  
**JUDGE**

**JAMMU**

**20.02.2026**

*Ram Krishan*