

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**CRMC 461/2017  
IA(1/2017)  
c/w  
CRMC 601/2017**

**RAHUL BANSAL**

**...Petitioner/Appellant(s)**

Through: None

**Vs.**

**RAJESH KUMAR ABROL AND ORS.**

**...Respondent(s)**

Through: Mr. Aseem Kumar Sawhney, Sr. Advocate with  
Mr. Dheeraj Singh, Advocate  
Mr. Piyush Behal, Advocate  
Ms. Tehseena Bukhari, Advocate  
Mr. Kashif Malik, Advocate and  
Mr. Harsh Singh, Advocate

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

11.03.2026

1. It is submitted by Id. Sr. counsel for the respondents that he has instructions to pursue the matter, his statement is taken on record.
2. Await appearance of the petitioner. Adjourned.
3. List on 01.04.2026.

**(SANJAY PARIHAR)  
JUDGE**

**JAMMU:**  
11.03.2026  
*Akfil Dev*